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SERVICE N 8-0" + _ NOTES: L EPupguzs  Z
S — [ GARAGE DOOR — > - THE WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN HAS BEEN DESIGNED & ALL CONSTRUCTION MUST BE PER THE PROVISIONS |(h D 2 S L& ® ¢ HaT
| GENERAL o rS<QpZaoaluy =
; S=NERAL : L T T OLEmix s
4-10" | SERVICE )~ ) 1, CONSTRUCTION METHODS, PROCEDURES, AND SEQUENCES ARE THE OWNER/BUILDER'S |00 Z = E £Z00WZ
— D1 , ~ L O OZz5ng
s RESPONSIBILITY AND THE OWNER/BUILDER IS TO TAKE ALL THE NECESSARY MEANS TO MAINTAIN AND |g7 O3 > = Z 5
2 T TN N 3 - 2 D.{ Z m (] LLJ U)
¥ ' N : = PROTECT THE STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY OF ALL CONSTRUCTION AT ALL STAGES. A%, zOFLZ Ll 5
N 2. SHOULD ANY SPECIFIC CONDITION DIFFER FROM THAT SPECIFIED HEREIN, OR STANDARD FIELD |>2 ~ =i  SH & tZ5
NEW CMU WALL Nl PNL A FREEZER| FRIDGE CONDITIONS, ADDITIONAL SPECIFIC ENGINEERING MAY BE REQUIRED AS DETERMINED BY THE BUILDING |0 < Z e Eo % 52,5 oy
N INSPECTOR. | | | | x SR U cow®
TO BE REMOVED N NEW 3. THE OWNER/BUILDER IS TO VERIFY ALL FIELD DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO INSTALLATION, AND |4 28~z Z = <l
N BATHROOM  EXISTING GARAGE DOOR VERIFY THAT PROPOSED DIMENSIONS AND FIELD CONDITIONS AGREE WITH THIS PROPOSED PLAN. Hon LS <z22 <
= OPENING RETROFIT 4. ALL MATERIALS USED & FABRICATION METHODS SHALL CONFORM TO THE MANUFACTURER'S | -— <Z( ¥ o %) oa-ow= a
o WALL PUBLISHED AND APPROVED REQUIREMENTS. C-XF IEGH02rzY
g 2! N FILLED AS PER DETAIL 5 THIS DOCUMENT AND ORIGINAL ENGINEER SEAL AFFIRMS STRUCTURAL DESIGN AS SHOWN |Z0OF 0 =<3 a0 x
TO BE REMOVED AND RELOCATED s, N , ~ ONLY. DEVIATIONS OF THIS PLAN IN ANY WAY WITHOUT ENGINEER'S APPROVAL SHALL RENDER THIS | () .. LI oL 2=
4 O~ NSERVICE DESIGN NULL AND VOID. APPROVAL OF SITE CONDITIONS SHALL BE BY OTHERS. EXCEPT AS EXPRESSLY |\ & 5 & % o HE= 8 = 5
\\\ SINK PROVIDED HEREIN, NO ADDITIONAL CERTIFICATIONS OR AFFIRMATIONS ARE INTENDED. b > 9 <~ Fuw> g Oz W
= = S <uio O
N =" Bo 4 S0083
N HOBART 1. ALL DIMENSION LUMBER SHALL BE GRADE #2 SOUTHERN YELLOW PINE MEETING APPLICABLE |5 £ <P ZzE00
T EDGE REQUIREMENTS OF THE SOUTHERN PINE INSPECTION BUREAU (SPIB). o =N NnIAE T Lw
| NEW PARTITION SLICER 2. WOOD IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE OR MASONRY, AND AT OTHER LOCATIONS AS SHOWN ON | O e F C W =
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS, SHALL BE PROTECTED WITH 30 # FELT (U.N.O.) OR PRESSURE TREATED IN |Z 0 |, & OF ==
TOTAL AREA = 910.5 SQFT /// WALL 6 FT HIGH ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE BUILDING CODE AND AMERICAN WooD |ET mi; & Z % 2, Z
NEW B PROTECTION ASSOCIATION (AWPA U1) "BOOK OF STANDARDS'. MEMBER SIZE SHOWN ARE NOMINAL | o% E wWFJ, Owx
/| HWH | UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. | ZzP S 0% 40 FZ0,, D
BATHROOM 3. MEMBERS SHALL BE FREE OF CRACKS AND KNOTS. MOISTURE CONTENT SHALL BE 19% OR LESS. |Q L Zzuoz8 2
WALL Ll o 2 L L L2 L L L L £ 7] 4. ALL METAL CONNECTORS USED IN LOCATIONS EXPOSED TO WEATHER SHALL BE GALVANIZED. | cmZ2g/'@x ol 40
5. NAILS SHALL PENETRATE THE SECOND MEMBER A DISTANCE EQUAL TO THE THICKNESS OF THE | T =z <s>pox2=<JuW
SODA , E=ZxoLnOEOC<O
MACHINE COFFEE MEMBER BEING NAILED THERETO. mO omMDLSWLEOULW
MACHINE 6. THERE SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 2 NAILS IN ANY CONNECTION. Cxr=rHoOnnxazarnz
INSPECTIONS: SHALL COMPLY WITH THE LOCAL BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENTS FOR INSPECTIONS (BY |REV:|BY: DATE:
THE MUNICIPALITY, OR ENGINEER) OF SPECIFIED COMPONENTS OF THE ROOF STRUCTURE REQUIRING - |- -
~ INSPECTIONS. |
COUNTER
O, MASONRY NOTES:
O ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE "BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENTS FOR
CONCRETE MASONRY STRUCTURES" ACI 531, LATEST ADOPTED EDITION.
O,
CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS: THE QUALITY STANDARDS FOR THE UNITS SHALL CONFORM TO THE
O AMERICAN STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR HOLLOW LOAD BEARING UNITS (ASTM C90-70). MINIMUM f'm
o SHALL BE 2,000 PSI BASED ON THE SHELL FACE MORTAR BEDDING. SCALE: -
TO BE MORTAR: THE MORTAR USED FOR MASONRY CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE TYPE "M" BELOW GRADE AND TYPE o
REMOVED 0 "S" ABOVE GRADE AND SHAL CONFORM TO ALL THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE APPLICABLE BUILDING CODE, SIE
| LATEST ADOPTED EDITION. CALCIUM CHLORIDE SHALL NOT BE USED IN MORTAR. SNc = ¢
PROVIDE MASONRY HORIZONTAL REINFORCING AT 16" O.C. IN ALL MASONRY WALLS. <t 5l B % 2
WALLS SHALL BE LADDER TYPE REINFORCING AT 16" O.C. WITH A MINIMUM OF 6" LAP AT SPLICES. =] g < || SR
REINFORCING BARS SHALL BE ACCURATELY POSITIONED ACCORDING TO THE DRAWINGS AND SHALL BE - A [P N2 & @
| i : ; | SECURED TO PREVENT DISPLACEMENT DURING GROUTING. CONTACT LAP SPLICES FOR VERTICAL Z M |l = E 3
< ' . ' ' -1 - REINFORCING (UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE): =] =l A % 2
‘ COMPRESSION SPLICES: 30 DIAMETERS i Ll | 8
m EXISTING/DEMOLITION PLAN | TENSION SPLICES : 48 DIAMETERS | g Eﬁ = | |gs < 3 .
| w SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0" ‘L COUNTER (CASHIER DISPLAY COUNTER GROUT FOR BOND BEAM SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM f'c=3,000 PSI AT 28 DAYS AND SHALL BE IN N -~ |15 Z g g
CHILLER _ ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C-476 AND A MAXIMUM SIZE OF AGGREGATE OF 3", AV, R = 7! =
- GROUTING OF WALLS SHALL BE ACCOMPLISHED BY ONE OF THE FOLLOWING METHODS: 7 A Dj =l | B iy
PLACE GROUT IN MAXIMUM 4'-0" LIFTS AND CONSOLIDATE. ALLOW GROUT TO SET FOR MINIMUM OF 15 Z om0 = -
SR g | MINUTES BETWEEN EACH SUCCEEDING 4'-0" LIFT (UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE). ~ 5 R 2
— e PLACE GROUT IN MAXIMUM 8'-0" LIFTS: AND CONSOLIDATE. ALLOW GROUT TO SET FOR MINIMUM OF ol A | = ;’ . 3
SITE ESCRI PTION 24-HOURS BETWEEN EACH SUCCEEDING 8'-0* LIFT. PROVIDE CLEAN OUTS AT BOTTOM OF CORES TO BE o Z = E i)
, | FILLED (UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE). | | < ||=Ell5E 2
SITE ADDRESS: ALL MASONRY SHALL BE LAID UP IN RUNNING BOND, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. Eg Q % | g 8 g
3 PROVIDE CONTROL JOINTS AT MAXIMUM 40'-0" O.C. IN EXTERIOR WALLS ABOVE GRADE. — &
3560-3580 NE 12 AVENUE, OAKLAND PARK FL 33334 . g o V GROUT POURED INTO CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS (CMU) TO BE TESTES IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM ™ éﬁ LZB g E 3
| b C1019-03. THE SLUMP TO BE 4 TO 6 INCHES. Hllz 8 H
: | B
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OWNER NAME: | DEMOLITION NOTES: e
DDB INVESTMENTS INC - THE DEMOLITION WORK SHALL BE DONE IN CONFORMITY WITH THE E o E o E_J o
ID NUMBER: 4942 23 03 0781 o ,‘ ;f REQUIREMENTS OF THE 6TH EDITION OF THE 2017 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, < \&\ < h < k
, CHAPTER 33. - N - N\ ] N
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: , ) CONTRACTOR SHALL DEMOLISH AND REMOVE THE ROOF STRUCTURE, NN N
' EXISTING DAMAGED INTERIOR WALLS, CEILINGS, FLOORS, WINDOWS, DOORS R I
OAKLAND PARK 2-38 B LOTS 9,10,11 LESS N5 FORRD, BLK 8 ; AS REQUIRED. EXISTING PLUMBING/ELECTRICAL FIXTURES AND RELATED
PER 2017 FBC SECTION 602 BUILDING TYPEII A gihggsgvasCH ARE TO BE REMOVED SHOULD BE LEGALLY/PROPERLY
OCCUPANCY: BUSINESS (F.B.C. 2017)SEC:304.1 : ‘ .
is B L EXISTING FIXTURE, EQUIPMENT, SERVICE(S), CONNECTIONS GETTING
TOTAL AREA OF BUILDING: N/A . DAMAGES DURING DEMOLITION WORK SHALL BE REPLACED AS REQUIRED TO
TOTAL TENANT AREA: 910.5 SQFT. PROVIDE ORIGINAL OPERATION.
OCCUPANCY LOAD CALCULATIONS 2 P RO POSED LAYO UT PENETRATION THROUGH EXISTING PARTITIONS AND FLOORS SHALL BE -
BUSINESS SPACE 910.5 SQFT /200 =4 PEOPLE 3 A1/ SCALE: 3/8" = 10" gtgg\éEF?AA_\rr;\?GSEALED TO MAINTAIN INTEGRITY OF EXISTING PARTITIONS AND % . >
PER 2017 FBC TABLE 1004.1.2 GROSS FLOOR AREA . - o = n C>5
ALLOWANCES PER OCCUPANT | CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS FOR EXACT o= 0O
| EXTENT OF DEMOLITION AND NOTIFY THE ENGINEER OF ANY DISCREPANCIES = O z |z |
COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL ; ‘ BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH WORK. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE 5 L % <§E E
PER 2017 FBC TABLE 1017.2 MAX. TRAVEL DISTANCE - | FOR ANY CONFLICTS THAT MAY BE AVOIDED THEREBY. O T | |Wo|zmim
SHALL BE LESS THAN 200 FEET | ITEMS TO BE REMOVED IN DEMOLITION AREAS ARE TO BE VERIFIED BY SITE O D000 |>0
- INSPECTION. THE INTENT IS TO REMOVE ALL EQUIPMENT, FURNISHING AND
REQUIREMENTS N OT E . FIXTURES AS REQUIRED TO PREPARE THE AREA FOR CONSTRUCTION. IF ANY
M ETHOD OF COMPLIANCE' b EQUIPMENT NOT SHOWN IS TO BE REMOVED, IT NOT RELIEVE THE
. E P L CONTRACTOR OF THE RESPONSIBILITY OF REMOVING SUCH EQUIPMENT.
LEVEL Il ALTERATION SlT AN/ SU RVEY T0O | CONTRACTOR SHALL PERFORM ALL DEMOLITION NECESSARY UP TO THE
WORK TO BE PERFORMED B E P R OVID E D BY ) ENGINEER SATISFACTION.
AS PER 6 TH EDlT'ON OF 2017 FBC SECTION 301 1.1 v GENERAL CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBILITY IS TO ASSURE NO DAMAGES WILL
| ’ " BE CAUSED DURING PROCESS OF DEMOLITION TO REMAINING STRUCTURE(S),
=> PRESCRIPTIVE COMPLIANCE METHOD Co NTR ACTO R TO USE ALL MEANS TO PREVENT THE DUST TO SPREAD IN ANY DIRECTION, W,
| ~ ' INTERFERING WITH STREETS, WALKWAYS, AND ANY OTHER ADJACENT W ANTIN ",
r FACILITIES, COMPLYING WITH LOCAL JURISDICTIONS REQUIREMENTS, S X .-\'ég&‘.,e %,
ESPECIALLY RECYCLING AND TREATMENT OF THE RECYCLING MATERIALS. | S S~ VRS ’%\“ <
L THE ENGINEER HAS NO KNOWLEDGE'S AND SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE OR Sy i o715 L T
SCOPE OF WORK, o : New Doors Schedule » HELD LIABLE FOR ANY ASBESTOS OR OTHER HAZARDOUS MATERIALS g E&u * =
. ‘ | Required MAX | DISCOVERED DURING DEMOLITION PROCESS. | :,/% q- — & N
’ ; : : . : THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR TESTING FOR RN JEOF TS
UNIT RETROFIT , Mark | Width | Height | NOA/FL # Type Comments Pressures Design Pressures HAZARD/TOXICITY OF ALL MATERIALS. IN CASE OF ANY DISCOVERY OF /’S&S) OIoh '\'\\O*i\\
| | + 43.24 PSF +60 PSE HAZARDOUS/TOXIC MATERIALS, HE IS TO IMMEDIATELY ISOLATE THE AREA(S) 23 /C/)INAL %\\\\‘
D1 30" 6'-8" FL#14569 | UTILITY ROOM JELD-WEN OUTSWING - . ' AND NOTIFY THE OWNER AND THE PROPER AUTHORITIES. i
STRUCTURAL-BUILT NEW NONBEARING INTERIOR WALLS | STEEL DOOR ~ - 48.04 PSF - 60 PSF THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS TO GET APPROVAL FOLLOWING THE PROPER
RE FIT NG EOR A PROCEDURE FROM ALL POWER UTILITIES SERVICES ON THE JOB SITE.
EMOVE A GARAGE DOOR/RETROFIT THE OPENI NEW DOOR D2 |2-0" 6'-8" N/A BATHROOM WOOD DOOR (TYP) | N/A N/A CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTAINING A TRASH/DEBRIS APRIL 22 019
PLUMBING- RETROFIT EXISTING BATHROOM | REMOVAL SERVICE TO REMOVE FROM THE JOB SITE ALL OF THE DEBRIS FOR , 2
| | | ~ ALL TRADES AND ALL WORK RELATING TO THIS PROJECT. CONSTANTIN BORTES
ELECTRICAL- UPDATE THE EXISTING LAYOUT | CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR TERMITES TREATMENT AS PER FL P.ENo.: 77915
MECHANICAL-EXISTING TO REMAIN AT oA E—
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GENERAL ELECTRICAL NOTES 23. PROVIDE FIRE RETARDANT U.L. APPROVED SEALANT ON ALL PENE- - - 7 5 Qmz = Z
1. THE ENTIRE INSTALLATION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 14. COODINATE ALL SERVICES WITH THE RESPECTIVE UTILITY COMPANIES. TRATIONS, WALLS AND STRUCTURAL SLABS. IT SHALL BE THE RE- 39. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT 6 COPIES OF EQUIPMENT SHOP nory =wzplk Ll vy T
2017 FBC, 2014 (NEC), NFPA 72 2012, FFPC 2012 SPONSIBILITY OF THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY PRIOR DRAWINGS FOR ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT TO THE ENGINEER FOR W M = % HUE™ 5860
AND THE LATEST EDITIONS OF ALL LOCAL CODES, RULES AND 15. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL KEEP ALL AREAS WHERE WORK IS BEING TO SUBMITTING BID, THE LOCATIONS OF ALL SUCH FIRE RATED PART- REVIEW, PRIOR TO ORDERING SUCH EQUIPMENT. = L] L:( DW2EE NS
ORDINANCES HAVING JURISDICTION. PERFORMED FREE FROM DEBRIS AT ALL TIMES AND SAID AREAS ITIONS, WALLS, AND STRUCTURAL SLABS. 40. PROPER PLASTER RINGS SHALL BE USED WITH OUTLET BOXES. ELECTRICAL LEGEND LOSTOLT 02 mE
SHALL BE LEFT BROOM CLEAN AT THE END OF EACH WORKING DAY. PLASTER RINGS SHALL BE A MAXIMUM OF 1/8" FROM THE FINISHED NnE *—§~ 5234z
2. AS A MINIMUM, ALL EQUIPMENT SHALL MEET APPLICABLE ‘ 24. UNLESS NOTED AS EXISTING, ALL EQUIPMENT, WIRING, DEVICES, ETC. SURFACE OF THE DRYWALL AFTER THE DRYWALL IS INSTALLED. xOX S wn
STANDARDS, FOR TYPE OF EQUIPMENT AND INTENDED USE, OF 16. ALL CONDUCTORS SHALL BE STRANDED COPPER, TYPE THHN/THWN SHALL BE NEW. PROPER COORDINATION BETWEEN THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR =5 ELECTRIC METER ~nZ, ZzOFLZ %o _
THE FOLLOWING: EXCEPT WHERE OTHERWISE REQUIRED BY U.L. OR CODES. MINIMUM | AND THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR FOR RING INSTALLATION IS RE- %= Ch ZTs0F Z5
a. AMERICAN NATIONAL STANDARDS INSTITUTE (ANSI). WIRE SIZE SHALL BE #12 AWG, EXCLUDING CONTROL WIRING. 25. ALL DISCONNECT SWITCHES SHALL BE SIZED BY NEC REQUIREMENTS QUIRED. NO "GOOF" RINGS WILL BE ALLOWED. ALL OUTLET BOXES ELECTRIC PANEL H<ZxEoz B2. 0 Q5
b. ILLUMINATING ENGINEERS SOCIETY (IES). TO ACCOMODATE EQUIPMENT SERVED, INCLUDING REJECTION CLIPS AND SHALL BE SECURELY FASTENED. ANY AND ALL IMPROPERLY EpodZF 4 <ow
¢. AMERICAN SOCIETY FOR TESTING AND MATERIALS (ASTM). 17. ALL CONDUIT RISERS SHALL BE GALVANIZED STEEL (GRS). REQUIRED FUSES. SWITCHES SHALL BE HORSEPOWER RATED FOR INSTALLED PLASTER RINGS OR OUTLET BOXES SHALL BE REMOVED 1 A/C DISCONNECT TIw = . g =z e E
d. NATIONAL ELECTRICAL MANUFACTURERS ASSOCIATION (NEMA), WHERE CONDUIT BENDS UPWARD FROM UNDERGROUND TO ABOVE MAX. HORSEPOWER, HEAVY DUTY TYPE. AND A NEW RING OR OUTLET INSTALLED AT THE CONTRACTOR'S @ 220 VOLT RECEPTACLE a9 o u M5 IZ22038
NOTE: THESE STANDARDS ARE SUBORDINATE TO CODES AND GROUND, USE AN APPROVED PVC TO GRS COUPLING. GRS EXPENSE. SoZ% QEzaLoUZU
STANDARDS SET BY U.L. CONDUITS SHALL EXTEND A MINIMUM OF 18" BELOW GRADE. 26. R’ll;fr}%\%)SNl;l‘gﬁngﬁ) &%%LTLP\IQIE&F%(OCIIS?&{ &%f)%TWE DEVICE 41. TAMPER-RESISTANCE RECEPTACLE AS PER {‘,}, WALL OR CLG. MOUNTED FIXTURE CZITE,3 <4 == =
3. IT SHALL BE UNDERSTOOD THAT ALL WORK PERFORMED SHALL 18. ALL CONDUCTORS SHALL BE IN CONDUITS. ALL CONDUITS SHALL BE Q ' | NEC 406.12(A) IN DWELLING UNITS P . ;208=
wEORKMANLIKE MANNER. SAID CONTRACTOR SHALL MEET ALL MAY BE USED UNDERGROUND PROVIDED ELBOWS AND RISERS ARE OR 250V, AS REQUIRED, WITH: ’ ’ RECEPTACLES IN THE FOLLOWING AREAS OF GFl HW_o<x Fw> g Oz Ul
REQUIREMENTS SET FORTH BY ANY LOCAL ORDINANCE AND GRS, (b) ELECTRICAL METALLIC TUBING (EMT) MAY BE USED IN OR (a) NON TIME DELAY FUSES IN MAIN SWITCHES AND SWITCHES FEEDING A DWELLING UNIT (210.52) MUST BE LISTED AS 20 AMP DUPLEX RECEPTACLE WITH GROUND =22 W Fd TusT 3
GOVERNING AUTHORITIES ON WALLS OR CEILINGS WHERE NOT SUBJECT TO MECHANICAL PANELS. TAMPER-RESISTANT FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER, MOUNT AT 16" ¥ .ol o CRLOQO &
' DAMAGE, DAMP OR CORROSIVE CONDITIONS, (c) LIQUID TIGHT (b) TIME DELAY FUSES FOR MOTOR AND HVAC CIRCUITS. *  WALL SPACE-210.52(A)(1) ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, nzx Lz =Zow
4. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL REQUIRED INSURANCE FLEXIBLE CONDUIT WHERE REQUIRED, (d) FLEXIBLE METALLIC e SMALL APPLIANCES CIRCUIT-210.52(B) SBawh - wlk, Lu
' FOR PROTECTION AGAINST PUBLIC LIABILITY AND PROPERTY 'CONDUIT FOR LIGHTING WHIPS ONLY. ALL CONDUITS 28. MOTOR STARTERS SHALL BE MANUAL OR MAGNETIC AS INDICATED ¢  COUNTERTOP SPACE-210.52(D) ~O)— WALL SCONCE otwdr T WraLWET
DAMAGE FOR THE DURATION OF THE WORK. IN HAZARDOUS AREAS (PER NEC) SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OR REQUIRED, WITH OVERLOAD RELAYS OR FUSES IN EACH HOT »  BATHROOM ARFA-210.52(D) 20,57 2 9F-"8FZ2
OF NEC CHAPTER 5. LEG, e  OUTDOORS-210.52(E) 4 g > LIGHTS i = o » oF I Tu =
5. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL GUARANTEE ALL MATERIALS AND e LAUNDRY AREA-210.52(H) L E WXy, Owy
WORKMANSHIP FREE FROM DEFECTS FOR A PERIOD OF NOT B A o AL A pa o OMASTIC (KOPPERS #50) TO ALL METALLIC 29. FURNISH AND INSTALL DISCONNECT SWITCHES AND WIRING FOR AIR +  GARAGE AND OUTBUILDINGS-210.52(G) ZzRP 05 R5p26,08
LESS THAN (1) YEAR FROM DATE OF ACCEPTANCE, U.ON.. STARS. ALUMINUM CONDUITS ARE NOT PERMITTED ANYWHERE CONDITIONING SYSTEMS AS PER MANUFACTURERS NAMEPLATE RE- e HALLWAYS-210.52(H) Q WALL/CEILING LIGHT FIXTURE S LwWZZWOozE o
: : COMMENDATIONS. CONTROLS ARE TO BE SUPPLIED BY THE HVAC «  FOYERS-210.52(]) 734 FLUORESCENT LAY-IN LIGHT FIXTURE. 120V bpomZas LSO+
- CONTRACTOR AND INSTALLED BY THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR. - , : <=2 53FrS 2
O NS 2 SO SR MINOR DETALL Ob CONYTRUCTION 20. FOR UNDERGROUND ELECTRICAL CONDUITS, PROVIDE PULL BOXES 30. WIREWAYS SHALL BE SIZED AS REQUIRED, PER NEC, U.ON. EXCEPTIONS L 0 ocmohslebaTd
- SUCH THAT NO SINGLE CONDUIT RUN HAS BENDS IN EXCESS OF 360 : ; NELS 1. RECEPTACLES LOCATED MORE THAN 5 1/2 W/ ACRYLIC PRISMATIC LENS, (2) 32W T8 LAMPS & OFXFPFOONNELZXNZ
ALL ITEMS FOR A COMPLETE ELECTRICAL SYSTEM AND PROVIDE ’ 31. ALL CIRCUIT BREAKERS SHALL BE INVERSE TIME TYPE (THERMAL-
EOUIPMENT TO BE PLACED BE SUITABLE AND APPROVED FOR THE INTENDED USE AND WITH MAGNETIC). TWO AND THREE POLE CIRCUIT BREAKERS SHALL BE 2. RECEPTACLES THAT ARE PART OF A ELECTRONIC OCTRON BALLAST REV:| BY: DATE
ALL REQUIREMENTS NECESSARY FOR EQU TRON COVERS. WARNING TAPES WHICH READ "WARNING-BURIED COMMON TRIP. TIE HANDLES ARE NOT PERMITTED LUMINAIRE OR APPLIANCE DAYBRITE #2TG-232-12-1/2 EB
IN PROPER WORKING ORDER. ) ELECTRIC" SHALL BE PLACED IN TRENCHES ABOVE ALL ELECTRIC 32. ALL ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE RAINTIGHT (NEMA 3R) 3. A RECEPTACLE LOCATED WITHIN I -
7. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR REPAIRING TO CONDUITS WHERE CONDUITS PASS UNDER PAVED AREAS, THEY WHERE EXPOSED TO THE WEATHER. ALL FLEX CONDUITS CONNECTED DEDICATED SPACE FOR AN APPLIANCE O HATCO HEAT LAMPS
ORIGINAL CONDITIONS, ANY AND ALL DAMAGES TO BUILDING SHALL BE GRS. WHERE UNDERGROUND CONDUTTS ARE NOT EXPOSED TO SUCH EQUIPMENT SHALL BE LIQUIDTIGHT THAT IN NORMAL USE IS NOT EASILY
SII}IRFACES EQUIPMENT, ETC. CAUSED DURING THE PERFORMANCE TO MECHANICAL DAMAGE OR ARE NOT UNDER PAVED AREAS, THEY ‘ MOVED FROM ONE PLACE TO ANOTHER o R PTACLE
OFWORK. " T SHALL BE SCHEDULE 40 PVC. ELBOWS AND RISERS SHALL BE GRS. 33. OUTLET BOXES SHALL BE PRESSED STEEL IN DRY LOCATIONS, 4. NONGROUNDING RECEPTACLES USED B QUADRUPLE RECE
| 21. ALL CONDUIT RUNS ARE SHOWN DIAGRAMATICALLY. THE EXACT D PO L OSURAS A% REGUIRED S0k OTHER CLASSIFIED. FOR REPLACEMENTS AS PERMITTED IN LA WALL SWITCH
: : AND SPECIAL ENCLOSURES AS REQUIRED FOR OTHER CLASSIFIED 6.4(D)(2)(A |
8. CORRECTION OF ANY DEFECTS SHALL BE COMPLETED WITHOUT ROUTING SHALL BE DETERMINED IN THE FIELD. UNLESS NOTED OTHER- AREAS. UON.. Q 406.4(D)(2)(A) e
ADDITIONAL CHARGE OR DELAYS AND SHALL INCLUDE REPLACE- WISE PROVIDE ARC-FAULT PROTECTION AS PER NEC 120.12 A7 3-WAY WALL SWITCH
MENT OR REPAIR OF ANY OTHER PHASE OF THE INSTALLATION ' IDE ALL FIXTURES WITH LAMPS. VERIFY TYPE W/MANUFACTURER. »  DISHWASHER TO BE GFCI PROTECTED NEC 210.8(d)
WHICH MAY HAVE BEEN DAMAGED THERERBY. 21-A. ALL HOME RUNS TO BE MIN. 3/4" EMT. NEW CP CIRCUITS TO BE 335 4';i0;30m3CENT BALiASTS SHALL B;:] HLECTRONIC TYPE. "ADVANCE o  COUNTER-TOP RECEPTACLE TO BE INSTALLED AS PER NEC ® EXTRUDED ALUMINUM EXIT, SCALE: -
MINIMUM #10 THHN STRANDED COPPER WITH ISOLATED GROUND. : : 210.8A6
9. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT THE JOB SITE AND VERIFY ALL NOTE: | V" OR APPROVED EQUAL. ALL LAMPS SHALL BE ENERGY SAVING "T8" e THE ELECTRICAL WORK IN KITCHEN FALLS UNDER THE ARG-FAULT WHITE HOUSING, UNIVERSAL FACE, e
CONDITIONS, LOCATIONS, DIMENSIONS AND COUNTS AS SHOWN OR ' TYPE. ALL BALLASTS FOR MERCURY VAPOR, METAL HALIDE AND REQUIREMENTS NEC 210.12, AND HAS TO BE DONE o sell (B
NOTED ON THE DRAWINGS, PRIOR TO SUBMITTING BID. ALL NEW CIRCUITS AND OUTLETS IN AREA LISTED IN 2011 NEC 210.12B HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM FIXTURES SHALL BE CONSTANT WATTAGE ACCORDINGLY RED LETTERS. BEGHELLI "ATX" SERIES Sle & B
SHALL HAVE AFCI PROTECTION TYPE WITH + - 5% LAMP WATTS FOR + - 10% LINE VOLTAGE VARIATION. ALL NEW RECEPTACLES SHALL BE TAMPER AS PER NEC 406.12 < [ 2ll5 8 3
10. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT SCALE THE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS, 36. ALL OPENINGS FOR LIGHT FIXTURES IN CEILINGS SHALL BE PRO- ALL NEW OR MODIFIED GIRCUITS SHALL HAVE ARC-FAULT PROTECTION Q| F=E @
REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL PLANS AND ELEVATIONS FOR EXACT ALL OUTLETS IN THE KITCKEN AREA TO BE INSTALLED AT NO MORE THAN TECTED IN A MANNER (PER ALL GOVERNING CODES) THAT WILL AS PER NEC 210.12 | - M 1S B &
LOCATIONS OF ALL EQUIPMENT UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. 7 PROVIDE THE SAME RATING AS THE CEILING. THIS APPLIES TO ALL ALL 125 VAC 15 &20 AMP RECEPTACLES WITHIN 8 FEET OF SINK TO BE ) =z s 3
AL 2 FEET FROM THE COUNTERTOP EDGE AND AT NO MORE THAN 4 FEET APART FIRE RATED CEILINGS. GFCI PROTECTED NEC 210.8(A)(7) Z ) > k= 3 -og
1 1.C g}?fﬁ?ggﬁ ALL ELECTRICAL SITE WORK WITH THE GENER SMOKE ALARMS ARE REQUIRED INSIDE THE SLEEPING ROOMS PER F.S. 553.883 37. ALL CONNECTIONS TO GROUND RODS SHALL BE MADE WITH U.L. LIGHTING EQUIPMENT NOTE: - E e =z 2 2 2
N v , HE -~ .
PER F.$.553.883 YOU MAY USE SMOKE ALARMS OR COMBOCO/SMOKE ALARMS AR O G L N O T T e A ACCORDING WITH 2017 FBC ENERGY CONSERVATION A < =T Eg s
12. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR WITH 10 YEAR NON-REPLACEBALE BATERY (ONLY FOR REPAIR OR LEVEL 1 PERMIT) RS s MINIMUM OF 75% OF THE LAMPS IN PERMANENTLY 2 = 3
TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR, MATERIALS AND SUPERVISION NECESSARY -81. LIGHTING FIXTURES SHALL BE HIGH-EFFICACY LAMPS, N ay S T &
TO ACCOMPLISH THE WORK AS SHOWN AND/OR NOTED ON THE PLANS. 22. WHERE CORE DRILLING OF FLOORS/WALLS IS REQUIRED, THE CON- 38. CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT 5 COPIES OF EQUIPMENT LAYOUTS OF OR MINIMUM OF 75% OF PERMANENTLY INSTALLED NS ENE-
TRACTOR SHALL SEAL OPENINGS WATERTIGHT AFTER UTILITIES HAVE ALL ELECTRICAL SPACES, ROOMS, ETC, TO THE ENGINEER FOR INSTALLED =~ FIXTURES = SHALL ~ CONTAIN  ONLY N =< [|IEll" ¢
13. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR BEEN INSTALLED. LOCATION OF CORED HOLES SHALL COORDINATE APPROVAL PRIOR TO ORDERING EQUIPMENT OR INSTALLING CON- HIGH-EFFICACY LAMPS. = =8 | M
FOR THE ADVANCE ORDERING OF LONG LEAD ITEMS, AS TO NOT WITH LOCATION OF EQUIPMENT IN A MANNER THAT IS CLEAN AND DUITS, ETC. THE LAYOUTS SHALL CONSIST OF PLAN VIEWS AT A EXCEPTION: LOW VOLTAGE LIGHTING SHALL NOT BE it =] am Ay %
INTEFERE WITH THE PRODUCTION OF OTHER TRADES RESULTING IN FUNCTIONAL. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL ONLY ONE CONDUIT SCALE OF 1/2" = 1':0" AND ELEVATIONS FOR EACH SUCH SPACE OR REQUIRED TO UTILIZE HIGH-EFFICIENCY LAMPS. N Z S | FERRS
ANY DOWN OR LAG TIME. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT ORDER PER HOLE AND SEAT. THE OPENING AROUND THE CONDUIT. ROOM, ETC. - Allzllse @
ANY ITEMS UNTIL APPROVED SHOP DRAWINGS ARE RETURNED TO HIM. - :<Zc =1 I
=
© —] =3 < < o
8 ) o
0 M ElNE D 2
R M 2 |ollge ©
(]
O \ ’ Shl= EE
DT 34350 IN 3 SET
SCHEDULE OF BRANCH CIRCUIT PANEL "A” - -
NN
SQIESISS
MAIN: 200 AMP 2 POLE MAIN LUG ONLY EXISTING VOLTAGE: 120/240V, 1¢, 3 WIRE Q’\ Q f\\'\
SPEC: SQUARE D TYPE "QO” LOAD CENTER OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT . <+ < <
MOUNTING: SURFACE AlC SYMM: 10,000 B
T q
DESCRIPTION WIRE | GND. |COND.| TRIP |CKT.| A FHASE | & PHASE oK) TRIP | COND.| GND. | WIRE DESCRIPTION
2 12 |1/27 | 20 |1 |06|25| — | 2 \
LIGHTS ON THE BACK # #2 | 1/2° 2 2 3/ | w0 | #8 |a/c ROOFTOP UNIT 406
LIGHTS ON THE FRONT #2 | #2 | 1/2" | 20 | 3 1.0 125 4 40 PNLA
» b2
RECEPTACLE #2 1 #2 11/2 20 | 5]106|06| — 6 | 20 |1/2" | #12 | #2 |RECEPTACLE N v - 5"
BATH GFl #12 #2 1 1/2 20 7 1.5 106 8 20 1/2 #12 #12 | CASHIER RECEPTACLE 200 A % > éE; m
ARTIC AIR REFRIGERATOR #12 #2 | 1/2 20 9 | 0.8 0.8 e 101 20 1/2 #12 #12 | COUNTER RECEPTACLE o % > |- o
1 " —
FRIGIDAIRE CHEST FREEZER #12 #12 1/2 20 11 —_— 0.8 1131 12 20 1/2 #12 #12 | TURBO AIR CHILLER IJZJ N O % o
» o ([)
BEVERAGE AR _REFRIGERATOR #2 | #2 |1/27] 20 | 13|08 30| — [14]2 172 | w0 | #10 | corree MACHINE 3 = | |Eakss
¥
TOBART SLICER #2 | #2 [1/27 | 20 |15 —— | 041301630 3-3/0 AND 200 A 200 A 200 A = =
SODA MACHINE #12 | #12 [1/2" ] 20 |17]08]06] —— [18] 20 [1/2" | #12 | #12 |HEAT LAMPS 1 #4 IN 2" IN
RECEPTACLE #12 #12 1/2 20 19 —_ 0.8 | 0.6 | 20 20 1/2 #12 #12 | HEAT LAMPS MA
21 3 . O - 22 2 ”)
25| — 20| 24 20 1/2 #10 | #0 |HWH
25 26 -
A— 28
/,
29 30 s‘\oe?f-x(o’ér%ég‘?%;i’z
R NI S O NN
;—15 5’7’))42]- ~ = *O No. 77915 %\’ -
=X * =
—— % TO OTHER SUITES G
2O\ STTEoF YIS
37 - 38 4 Q ’//:%‘ - SLORIDM, \A \e‘(\/\\\
39 —— | — 40 2, ONAL B
o 5 ALL EXTERIOR ITEMS 1/0 CU TO DRIVEN
NOTE: 1. MULTI-WIRE BRANCH CIRCUITS ARE ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE SINGLE 1. 19.5 | KVA PER PHASE NOTE: CONTRACTOR TO TO BE MIN. NEMA 3R ROD, CWP AND
‘n - 117.5 129.2 AMPS PER PHASE LABEL ELECTRICAL PANEL
POLE BRANCH CIRCUITS INDICATED. PROVIDE : : . BUILDING STEEL
MULTI—-POLE BREAKERS FOR ALL MULTI—WIRE BRANCH CIRCUITS 29.6 TOTAL KVA e ]
AS REQUIRED BY NEC. PROVIDE DEDICATED NEUTRAL FOR ALL SINGLE POLE - APRIL 22. 2019
BRANCH CIRCUITS AS INSTALLED. ,
EXISTING BUILDING SERVICE CONSTANTIN “BORTES
FL P.E.No.: /7915
TO REMAIN N.T.S.
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« G 2H228% 43
, IR PLUMBING SCOPE OF WORK: , PLUMBING NOTES SEE52E82" 580
V TO MAIN . = | m8<%$558gggm§
| SANITARY 29” (735 mm) M\ RETROFIT EXISTING BATHROOM 1. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH ALL LABOR, MATERIALS, AND EQUIPMENT NECESSARY FOR THE HZz=T ZooL>
= \N NE MIN REFLECTIVE INSTALLATION OF A COMPLETE SCOPE OF WORK. ALL WORKMANSHIP AND MATERIALS SHALL BE IN Lo, = > 9zZ50nZ%
= S~ b : * TOP EDGE STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 6th EDITION (2017) — PLUMBING, x O nigWy
! & 4\/67\ PART OF MIN. 74" APPLICABLE LOCAL CODES, RULES, AND ORDINANCES. A< > >OFLEE ¥ S
| B 2~ ¢ >— — -
| ,7\\ D P?%IB?—Z?%P IS\F;A?(ERY gé)RTRT%FEA 2. &%ﬁg@cgagr%gora SHALL VISIT THE JOB SITE AND THOROUGHLY FAMILIARIZE HIMSELF WITH ALL m Zz o LLJ—_J 5 % g é - @ 3 o
/N : o r ) LD
| / ‘\ﬁ 1 A ook w < O Led <
| / N $2 27" (685 mm) Py e ——— Z 3. ALL MATERIALS SHALL BE NEW AND OF GOOD QUALITY. e < - = . 5 % 2 o % E
: . BOARD. TYPICAL. ) 0 wk=<I<F =
! _/\W.C . SINK " BOARD, TYPICAL— 4. ALL WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED BY A LICENSED PLUMBING CONTRACTOR IN A FIRST CLASS Ezg AH2IZEZZOD
| ” , AN MIN. Jv "/ WORKMANLIKE MANNER. THE COMPLETED SYSTEM SHALL BE FULLY—OPERATIONAL. ALL EXCAVATION O-S<F IEZTwn2 Wz &
; o4 7 AN / 4‘- s Z Z ANDTBACKFILL AS REQUIRED FOR THIS PHASE OF CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE A PART OF THIS zooFn=2<s > g m E =
| ~ “‘L‘“ TEXTURED FINISH F.R.P. PANELS. CONTRACT. - ) A - 0O ==
_ / “~ ' = TEXTURED FINISH F.R P. PANELS. LI AR OoLpnyZ2 =
SN /NNLAV ,,\“\ 02 c c COLOR SELECIHD BY OWNER. TYP. 7 COLOR ML ACTED EY OWNER, TYP, 5. REQUIRED INSURANCE SHALL BE PROVIDED BY THE PLUMBING CONTRACTOR FOR PROTECTION BnEBZ ru, Bz8e 5
| /7 ~ /1) B4 \ﬁ\ AN = Jr c . VIR WD i AGAINST PUBLIC LIABILITY AND PROPERTY DAMAGE FOR THE DURATION OF THE WORK. L _OTx T Fuw> g Oz W
o . TNWALL —— =5 U =S
. 827/ N 0 o 0 \& FOR G. B, AND LAV BLOCKING IN WALL 6. PLUMBING CONTRACTOR SHALL SECURE AND PAY FOR ALL PERMITS, FEES, INSPECTIONS AND TESTS. >" Do 4 SodHa 8
| J/ 92 . Li 9 0 S FOR G. B. AND PLUMBING CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN PERMIT AND APPROVED SUBMITTALS PRIOR TO BEGINNING H>0F Jd _pBFCZxzon
! / \/Q ANy e 0 = —f MIN.A7 LAV. WORK OR ORDERING EQUIPMENT. PLUMBING CONTRACTOR MUST BE PRESENT FOR ALL INSPECTIONS nagX % =z =<
. N N A E 5 e MIN36" . N . 5 OF HIS WORK BY REGULATORY AUTHORITIES. é Hown | wof, L
: i 3 . , 5 : : G 0 L = Wi T
| 4_/ »F—QQ T é = <§( b ML : 7 z 7. DRAWINGS ARE DIAGRAMMATIC. DO NOT SCALE FOR THE EXACT LOCATION OF FIXTURES, PIPING, e 0 = o E o e T 5
|/ SANITARY ISOMNE'TI;F;IE ~ NS =it L z T a EQUIPMENT, ETC. £2u 6 z2Fr 8 i Z~
] AF‘ j‘ 7‘ gr_ ol e 1 S d @__‘ = 8. ALL WORK SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH OTHER TRADES TO AVOID INTERFERENCE WITH THE W O E wZ 6, Ows
PROGRESS oF CONSTRUCTION.  REPORT AN DISCREPANCY 70 ARCHITECT/ENGINEER PRIOR TO ZzP<v 59 % z&5 mi
I z ¥ N N N . : o~ z O W <
9" (230 mm 3 ) ¥ " Ase. Z A A—-w=sZgHoOoZ= o »
8" (205 mm) - MIN( ) y : eS| || % 2 [ Teal | 9. VERIFY LOCATION, SIZE, DIRECTION OF FLOW AND INVERT ELEVATIONS OF ALL EXISTING UTILITIES LHPomZR KL ST 40
MIN. KNEE : ML e = 2i . PRIOR TO BEGINNING OF CONSTRUCTION. ADVISE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER OF ANY DISCREPANCIES. 5% EZEQLHOECIO
Y CLEAR ANCE \ 6" (150 mm) MAX - 1 i \ — 10. WATER DISTRIBUTION PIPING ABOVE AND BELOW GROUND SHALL BE TYPE "L” COPPER. ALTERNATE CzvwPSCohpaazanz
: - — PIPING & FITTING MATERIALS MAY BE USED IN ACCORDANCE WITH FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 5th
1 TOE CLEARANCE NOTE: PROVIDE PROTECTIVE COVER TO ALL ot L NOTE: PROVIDE PROTECTIVE COVER TO ALL EDITION (2014) ~ PLUMBING, TABLES 605.3, 605.4 & 605.5, WHEN APPROVED BY ENGINEER OF REV:| BY DATE
T } PIPING UNDER LAVATORIES. : RECORD AND LOCAL AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION. PROVIDE ALTERNATE FOR CPVC PIPING &
MIN. DEPTH FRONT VIEW SIDE VIEW FITTINGS EQUAL TO LUBRIZOL CORZAN OR FLOW-GUARD GOLD. PROVIDE ALTERNATE FOR PEX TYPE - |- -
'A’ PIPING & FITTINGS EQUAL TO UPONOR. ALTERNATES ARE PERTINENT FOR WATER SERVICES
KNOWN OR DETERMINED TO HAVE ACIDIC CHARACTERISTICS OR OTHER PARTICULAR CIRCUMSTANCES
Wb RS DIRCAT ST SECTIE Lo 1 WSS, CONTACTE S, pEvont & i
' 178 %4 D SHALL
cW , C1/2” SUBMIT TEST RESULTS TO THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL. DISINFECTION OF
/k ‘ . 1/ NOTES AS PER 2017 FBCR CHAPTER 7 POTABLE WATER SYSTEM SHALL COMPLY WITH FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 5th EDITION (2014) —
. N Ky L R702.3.5.1SCREW FASTENING. PLUMBING, SECTION 610. ALL WATER PIPING & FITTINGS SHALL BE OF DOMESTIC MANUFACTURE;
/,/\x\ . /2’ L2\ SCREWS FOR ATTACHING GYPSUM BOARD AND GYPSUM PANEL PRODUCTS TO SPECIFICALLY IN THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA.
e g, ) PE LS AND SHALL PENETRATE THE WOOD NOT LESS THAN 58 INCH (159 M), Gypsunt || ™ S5k MiSTE NG AR, SANVATES (oM o, & FITTNGS S, S chet Jion of i tieve
S DA o~ 12 4 /” BOARD AND GYPSUM PANEL PRODUCTS SHALL BE ATTACHED(Té COL%-FORMED SHALL BE SOLID—CORE ONLY; FOAM—CORE PIPING SHALL NOT BE ACCEPTED. PROVIDE BVC PIPING SCALE: -
e 12" AN ‘ 7 & FITTINGS UTILIZING LUBRIZOL COMPOUNDS. OTHER COMPOUNDS SHALL NOT BE ACCEPTED. CAST .
S . 7 STEEL FRAMING WITH MINIMUM NO. 6 SCREWS. SCREWS FOR ATTACHING GYPSUM IRON PIPING & FITTINGS SHALL BEAR THE CISPI—301 MARK. ALL DWV PIPING & FITTINGS SHALL BE O
o ~—_ (. BOARD AND GYPSUM PANEL PRODUCTS TO COLD-FORMED STEEL FRAMING LESS OF DOMESTIC MANUFACTURE; SPECIFICALLY IN THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA. o I 2
s /" " \\\/’,f/ THAN 0.033 INCH (1 MM) THICK SHALL BE TYPE S IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C1002 12. ALL FIXTURES MUST BE PROVIDED WITH READILY ACCESSIBLE ANGLE STOPS AND APPROPRIATELY Slle sz ¢
</ . o (.{><}, ) N PLUMBING LEGEND OR BUGLE HEAD STYLE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C1513 AND SHALL PENETRATE MARKEQ!_ ACCESS PANELS (WHERE REQUIRED). COORDINATE LOCATIONS WITH GENERAL CONTRACTOR %‘ o] e 2
<L THE STEEL NOT LESS THAN 3/ 8 INCH (9.5 MM). SCREWS FOR ATTACHING GYPSUM PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. =] =<=l=2 & g
T~ /271 M CO  CLEAN OUT §—————§  SANITARY SEWER PIPING BOARD AND GYPSUM PANEL PRODUCTS TO COLD-FORMED STEEL FRAMING 0.033 13. PROVIDE APPROVED WATER HAMMER ARRESTORS FOR ALL (GROUP) PLUMBING FIXTURES, SIZED & ) g SlNEE &
T~ SOV, SHUT-OFF VALVE o vENT PG INCH TO 0.112 INCH (1 MM TO 3 MM) THICK SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C LOCATED PER MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS & PDI~WH201. Z o |lslE s 8
s ] ;M ]
~. cor  GLEAN OUT To GRADE ;  DOVESTC COLD WATER PIPNG 954 OR BUGLE HEAD STYLE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM CI513. SCREWS FOR .-
~.. D FLOOR DRAIN HOT WATER PIPING (110) ATTACHING GYPSUM BOARD AND GYPSUM PANEL PRODUCTS TO STRUCTURAL 1 ESSH\QBIENQF’E&EI%L}ESTI%?«%?UNGS OR FLANGES BETWEEN ALL DISSIMILAR METALS IN PIFING AND m E — E % Z—‘i %
PE URA - a o
HW CW SUPPLY I S OMETHI C cw DOMESTIC COLD WATER §————5  HOT WATER PIPING (140%) gg’%@gg IT)HIZIX\IN%II? Iiféﬁléll lgfngATE THE WOOD STRUCT L PANEL FACING 15. LSCC))&_AE% NCDOUP(F:D'I%\'}EP:APA#ERFRLOM METALLIC HANGERS OR SUPPORTS WITH ISOLATOR PADS OR D <ﬂ EL' Cél e g 3
. . - AL.
y HW DOMESTIC HOT WATER §——————5 HOT WATER RECIRCULATING PIPING m " - g =
NOT TO SCALE HWR  DOMESTIC HOT WATER RECIRCULATING 16. ALL FIRE RATED FLOOR AND WALL PENETRATIONS SHALL BE PROPERLY PROTECTED FROM FIRE, N = lE
T DTS CONDENSATE PIPING R702.3.6 HORIZONTAL GYPSUM BOARD DIAPHRAGM CEILINGS. SMOKE AND WATER PENETRATION BY FILLING ANNULAR SPACE BETWEEN PIPING AND SLEEVES WITH N — X E =9
HB HOSE BIBB $——CA—S5 COMPRESSED AIR PIPING - GYPSUM BOARD AND GYPSUM PANEL PRODUCTS SHALL BE PERMITTED ON WOOD INTUMESCENT CAULK, TO ACHIEVE THE SAME RATING AS WALLS OR FLOORS, AS PART OF THE < = ©
VIR VENT THRU ROOF §—T&P——s5 TEMPERATURE AND PRESSURE RELIEF JOISTS TO CREATE A HORIZONTAL DIAPHRAGM IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE PLUMBING CONTRACTOR'S WORK. Z =] ol U2 o E
e TRENCH Wi NOTE: b4 GATE VALVE &—SD—%  STORM DRAN PIPING R702.3.6. GYPSUM BOARD AND GYPSUM PANEL PRODUCTS SHALL BE INSTALLED 17. PLUMBING CONTRACTOR SHALL GUARANTEE ALL MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP FREE FROM DEFECTS E Z. o0 | BB
UAToR G PR || IO TE fao T concrer oo v e oo COURSES OF BOARD AND PANELS SHALL NOT OCCUR ON THE SAME JOIST. THE CoRhCTa o BeEEere e oSS ALk Soctiora S ub S Z E[I7 ¢ :
PIPE DIA. | MAXIMUM SLAB-USE #5 EPOXY DOWEL R onEcK VALY cos  epe e o . | - “ ;
"En e , i ) INCLUDE REPLACEMENT OR REPAIR OF ANY OTHER PHASE OF THE INSTALLATION WHICH MAY HAVE =] g 2
» 20 - 2,, \—-——A IPE 0.D: _.._/ SC;%SMC'TSEN?E{O'XN;HE" MIN. % GAS SOLENOID VALVE $55  PIPE DOWN OR DROP SLHLEQ AH g%xﬁ&%ﬁﬁﬁgﬁfﬁ?ﬁ%ﬁﬁf%ig%ﬁv%%%é}qgﬁ;gﬁ 28- 1S£§gy§g§ BEEN DAMAGED. S é % g ; %
" " " EMBED. USE EBOND GAS COCK —— CAPPED END OF PIPE ; 18. PROVIDE ACCESS PANELS FOR ALL CONCEALED VALVES. ACCESS PANELS IN RATED WALLS SHALL {gres]
B T 2-PART560 EPOXY OR EQUAL O wareR HaweR ARRESTER (701 Mo @—  ronT oF comecTon %gE%E&MgggnggES&h&&%gﬁ% %;Sg;{i?%‘g&?ﬁ&{g%g?ﬁggg}}g%%ﬁg)gg MAINTAIN THE SAME RATING AND SHALL MATCH THE FINISH OF THE WALL IN WHICH IT IS INSTALLED. M C!ZD 58 =
24" 70 307 127 - " 19. PROVID ATION CLEANOU OClElIR 8 &
28, 0| 1A ©p  FLOOR DRAN —] T OR CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION. PERIMETER EDGES SHALL BE BLOCKED USING PROVIDE COMBINATION CLEANOUT PLUG AND GOVER PLATE OR ACCESS PANEL FOR ALL WAL &R E
48" & LARGER 18" WOOD MEMBERS NOT LESS THAN 2-INCH BY 6-INCH (51 MM BY 152 MM) NOMINAL maly | B!
DIMENSION. BLOCKING MATERIAL SHALL BE INSTALLED FLAT OVER THE TOP 20. NO COMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL SHALL BE INSTALLED IN MECHANICAL ROOMS NOR IN CEILING SPACES ©
PLATE OF THE WALL TO PROVIDE A NAILING SURFACE NOT LESS THAN 2 INCHES (51 WHERE USED AS RETURN AIR PLENUMS. ool o
BOTTOM QUADRANT OF PIPE APPROVED BACKFILL COMPACTED MM) IN ' THE ATTACHME i (gt | e
SHALL BE BEDDED FOR FULL IN MAXIMUM 6" THICK LAYERS ) IN WIDTH FOR NT OF THE GYPSUM BOARD OR GYPSUM PANEL 21. NO WATER, SANITARY OR DRAINAGE PIPING SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ELECTRICAL OR ELEVATOR = = 2\
%EQSE;‘T O e L PIPE) EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED PRODUCT. EQUIPMENT ROOMS. =N N N
22. ALL CONTROL VALVES SHALL BE TAGGED AND MARKED. A REPRODUCIBLE DIAGRAM LOCATING ALL NN RN
R702.3.7 WATER-RESISTANT GYPSUM BACKING BOARD. VALVES SHALL BE FURNISHED FOR OWNER/OPERATOR. } ;\ }
T e GYPSUM BOARD USED AS THE BASE OR BACKER FOR ADHESIVE APPLICATION OF 23. CONDENSATE DRAIN PIPING SHALL BE TYPE "L” COPPER WITH ARMAFLEX INSULATION AND A
LOGATE FLOOR DRAINS WHERE SHOWN ON DIMENSIONED ARCHITEC— T ECTRICAT CERAMIC TILE OR OTHER REQUIRED NONABSORBENT FINISH MATERIAL SHALL VAPOR-BARRIER JACKET PER FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 5th EDITION (2014) — ENERGY CONSERVATION,
TURAL PLAN. [F FLOOR STRUCTURE INTERFERES WITH FLOOR DRAIN, SERVICE CONFORM TO ASTM C 1396, C 1178 OR C1278. USE OF WATER-RESISTANT GYPSUM mBEINE chéfé)[);sﬁjs;\ gsvr% RMNTi%UL LIEJSULAT:ON IS ACé:EPTABLE F(ER RISERS AND BELOW GRADE PIPING.
MOVE SIDEWAYS IF POSSIBLE, OTHERWISE MOVE BACK. ALWAYS LOCATE 7] — D ST NUM, PVC PIPING WITH INSULATION IS ACCEPTABLE IN LOCATIONS
WHERE EASILY ACCESSIBLE, BUT NOT IN FOOT TRAFFIC. IF SITUATION < e | — BACKING BOARD SHALL BE PERMITTED ON CEILINGS WHERE FRAMING SPACING WHERE ALLOWED BY LOCAL CODES. CONDENSATE PIPING SHALL NOT DRAIN ONTO THE ROOFING
S gb%%ﬁE%AEngRGEAﬁ%Tngéﬂr?ﬁeBgg;f%'r&fﬁﬁf%?ﬁgNstR @ (o) ;[z_—_:l DOES NOT EXCEED 12 INCHES (305 MM) ON CENTER FOR 1/2-INCH-THICK (12.7 MM) SYSTEM NOR ANY OF ITS COMPONENTS. CONDENSATE PIPING ARRANGEMENT IS EXEMPT FROM
| ) BB e i e e o 0 | OR 16 INCHES (06 Mh) FORSRINCHTHCK (6 MM) GYFSUM HOARD Sk FARUNT SN SEMEIRTS PN BN o o DOl 0
1 Yo e B
Moo DTN 179° BELOn Tio0n SURRAGE AND SLORE FLGOR T0 1T ‘ ]i ?IVQ/]E}%)RRESRIESTTAAII{\I];FE(I}{YE\ISU% ?}?&%gg%%%gg%%ﬁd IE:I;F?LI&I&%P[ Og§TR gfLéA*;PSOIS%% CONDENSATE DISCHARGE SHALL BE INSULATED WITH ARMAFLEX AND A VAPOR—BARRIER JACKET.
e—— WALL BRANCH LINE FLOW TO FIXTURE. = H EDGES. INCLUDING THOSE AT WALL INTERSECTIONS SHALL BE SEALED AS 24, HOT WATER PIPING INSULATION SHALL BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH FLORIDA BUILDING CODE e P
VERIFY 10 PSI DROP WHEN R ’ ’ 5th EDITION (2014) — PLUMBING, TABLE 607.5 & FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 5th EDITION (2014) — L ol |m
] St o RECOMMENDED B THE MANUFACTURER s oo oy ek G, Bl LIS et S : PP
. ! . , ALL .. o
PR o SO KARP I R702.3.7.1 LIMITATIONS PIPING SHALL BE INSULATED WITH ARE\AAFLE)X INSULATION AND A VAPOR-BARRIER JACKET, PER - % Z |z (W
ey : A OOESS i SERVICE o : FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 5th EDITION (2014) — ENERGY CONSERVATION, TABLE C403.2.8. = O o
O CTURES /_oooa i ] [JD RV WATER RESISTANT GYPSUM BACKING BOARD SHALL NOT BE USED WHERE THERE TN ARERE:
INSTRUCTIONS. I WILL BE DIRECT EXPOSURE TO WATER, OR IN AREAS SUBJECT TO CONTINUOUS 25. AIR ADMITTANCE VALVES MAY BE USED AS AN ALTERNATE TO VENT PIPING THRU ROOF WHERE 3 T Wirmjgim
) CHROME L 5oy ' HIGH HUMIDITY ACCEPTED BY THE LOCAL AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION. INSTALLATION METHODS SHALL BE IN O = | Ia0|lao|S O
= S RCAKER /“‘ ESCUTCHEON | R702.4 CERAMIC TILE ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS AND REQUIREMENTS.
] ) ) ) . .
( L[ HWH,
- J WALL T, I ] R702.4.1 GENERAL.
W DISTRIBUTOR FOR ) FLOOR DRAIN. SEE CERAMIC TILE SURFACES SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE
MULTIPLE TRAP PRIMER PLUMBING FIXTURE v / 1\ PROPOSED CW/HW LAYOUT WITH ANSI A108.1, A108.4, A108.5, A108.6, A108.11, A118.1, Al118.3, A136.1 AND
CONCRETE FLOOR ) il
INSTRUCTIONS. \ Y "
} D A | R702.4.2 MATERIALS USED AS BACKERS FOR WALL TILE IN TUB AND SHOWER DOWELS & 6 Ot e st
A v e S AREAS AND WALL PANELS IN SHOWER AREAS SHALL BE OF MATERIALS LISTED EMBED. ALONG FACE OF EXIST. SLAB. NS
ATy 0 MAIN IN TABLE R702.42, AND INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE NEW 4" CONCRETE SLAB \\\\\\NTF N”///,,
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